
km parz località indicazioni km tot

0,05 Nerviano Via Kennedy 0,05
0,2 Nerviano Via Ticino 0,25
0,2 Nerviano Via Ticino 0,45
0,3 Nerviano P.zza Vittorio E.-Via XXV Aprile 0,75
0,2 Nerviano Girare a Dx e subito a Sx in Via Marzorati 0,95
1,6 Parabiago Viale Unione 2,55
0,5 Parabiago Via Filarete 3,05
0,5 Parabiago SS33-Legnano 3,55
2,7 San Vittore Olona SS33-Legnano 6,25
0,4 Legnano SS33-Castellanza 6,65
1,9 Legnano SS33-Castellanza 8,55
0,3 Legnano Dopo distributore IP-Via Locatelli 8,85
0,3 Castellanza Via Italia-attraversare SS527 9,15
1,2 Castellanza Gorla M.-Tradate Sp19 10,35
1,2 Marnate-Nizzolina Gorla M.-Tradate Sp.19 11,55
0,4 Marnate Gorla M.-Tradate Sp19 11,95
1,1 Gorla Minore Gorla M.-Tradate Sp.19 13,05
3,8 Gorla Maggiore Cairate-Tradate.Sp19 16,85
2,6 Cairate Cairate 19,45

0,2 Cairate Lonate Ceppino 19,65
2 Lonate Ceppino Tradate-Via Piave 21,65
1 Tradate Via Giacomo Bianchi 22,65

0,9 Tradate Attraversare SS233-Via Giacomo Bianchi-Sottopasso23,55
0,4 Tradate Via Cavour-tratto selciato-Via S.Stefano 23,95

0,3 Tradate Via Sopranzi-Sp19-Appiano Gentile-Castelnuovo Bozzente24,25
6,6 Castelnuovo Bozzente Via Varese - Figliaro 30,85
1,3 Figliaro Viale dell'industria 32,15

0,9 Figliaro Via IV Novembre 33,05
0,2  Figliaro Via Garibaldi-Via Cavour-Solbiate 33,25

0,9 Solbiate SS342 - subito a 34,15
0,05 Solbiate Via Cesare Battisti-Sp.20-Cagno-Albiolo 34,2
2,1 Albiolo Via per Cagno - Sp17 - Cagno 36,3
1,6 Cagno Sp17 - Malnate 37,9

2,2 Cagno Quasi fine Discesa-Molino Trotto-Cantello 40,1
2,1 Cantello Via Roma-Ligurno 42,2
0,7 Cantello Gaggiolo 42,9
1,8 Gaggiolo Sp.3-Viggiù 44,7
1,7 Viggiù Viggiù 46,4

0,4 Viggiù Besano-PortoCeresio 46,8
1,8 Viggiù Besano-PortoCeresio 48,6
1,2 Bisuschio Besano-Sp.51 49,8
2,2 Besano Porto Ceresio 52
0,2 Besano Porto Ceresio 52,2
0,8 Besano Porto Ceresio 53
2 55

0,8 55,8
2 Brusino Arsizio Riva San Vitale 57,8

6,1 Riva San Vitale Rancate 63,9
1,5 Riva San Vitale Rancate 65,4
2,8 Rancate Mendrisio 68,2
0,4 Rancate Mendrisio-Genestrerio 68,6

1,1 Genestrerio Genestrerio-Novazzano 69,7
0,4 Genestrerio Genestrerio-Novazzano 70,1
1,9 Genestrerio Novazzano-Chiasso 72

1,5 Novazzano Italia-Marcetto Dogana 73,5
0,7 74,2
1,8 Ronago Como-Uggiate Trevano-Sp.18 76

0,6 Uggiate Trevano Drezzo-Val Mulini-Via xxv Aprile-Sp.18 76,6
1,6 Ronago Drezzo-Sp.18-Parè 78,2

120 KM GIRO DI LOMBARDIA

PARTENZA : Nerviano via dei Boschi Oratorio M.M.D.C. ore 8:00 - 9:00 

direzione

Porto Ceresio - SS.344-Lago a Sx - Controllo  ore 9.40 - 11.15

           Recapito telefonico  Sig. Donato 346-0135203  Sig.Giorgio 335-6979080

Ingresso in Italia-Ronago Via Lugano-Sp.18  

Ingresso in Svizzera



1,5 Drezzo Parè-Sp.18 79,7

1 Parè Como-Cavallasca-Sp.17 80,7
0,9 Parè Como-San Fermo-Sp.17 81,6

0,3 Parè Via Per Salvadonica-Gironico 81,9
2 Gironico Via San Lazzaro 83,9

0,3 Gironico Via Roma-Don L.Sturzo 84,2
0,2 Gironico SP 19 84,4

0,25 Gironico Via alla Chiesa-Gironico al Monte 84,65
0,15 Gironico Via alla Chiesa-Gironico al Monte 84,8

0,5 Gironico Via alla Chiesa-Gironico al Monte 85,3
0,8 Gironico Gironico al Monte-Lurate Caccivio 86,1
1,7 Lurate Caccivio Via Petrarca 87,8
0,1 Lurate Caccivio Via Matteotti 87,9
0,2 Lurate Caccivio Via Regina Margherita 88,1

0,15 Lurate Caccivio SS 342 88,25
0,2 Lurate Caccivio Via Unione 88,45
0,9 Lurate Caccivio Via G.Leopardi 89,35

0,2 Lurate Caccivio Bulgarograsso-SP 24-Via Republica 89,55
0,6 Lurate Caccivio Bulgarograsso-SP 25-Via Ferloni 90,15
1,1 Bulgarograsso Bulgarograsso-SP 25-Via Ferloni 91,25

0,15 Bulgarograsso Guanzate-SP 27-Viale Risorgimento 91,4
0,1 Bulgarograsso Guanzate-SP 25-Via G.Verdi 91,5

0,15 Bulgarograsso Guanzate-SP 25-Via G.Verdi 91,65

0,3 ZTL Bulgarograsso Guanzate-SP 25-Via per Guanzate 91,95
2,3 Guanzate Autostrade-SP 23-Lomazzo 94,25
0,5 Guanzate Autostrade-SP 23-Lomazzo 94,75
0,9 Guanzate Autostrade-SP 23-Lomazzo 95,65
1,2 Lomazzo SP 23-Lomazzo 96,85

1 Lomazzo SP 30-Saronno 97,85
0,5 Lomazzo SP 30-Saronno 98,35
0,6 Lomazzo SP 32-Saronno-Bregnano 98,95
0,2 Lomazzo SP 32-Saronno-Bregnano 99,15
0,5 Lomazzo SP 32-Bregnano 99,65

1,1 Bregnano Rovellasca-Via San Rocco 100,75
0,35 Bregnano Rovellasca-SP 31 101,1
3,2 Rovellasca Saronno-SP 31 104,3
1,5 Rovello Porro Saronno-SP 31 105,8
1,7 Saronno Via Larga-Via Miola-SP 31 107,5
1,1 Saronno Via Miola-Via Piave-SP 31 108,6

1 Saronno Autostrade-SS 527 109,6
1,8 Saronno Autostrade-SS 527 111,4

0,2 Saronno Origgio-SS 233 111,6
1 Origgio Origgio Centro 112,6

0,2 Origgio Origgio Centro-Via Verdi 112,8
0,5 Origgio Girare a Sx e subito Dx -Cantalupo-Parabiago 113,3
0,5 Origgio Cantalupo-Parabiago-Via Monfalcone 113,8
0,1 Origgio Cantalupo-Parabiago-Via Monfalcone 113,9

0,3 Origgio Cantalupo-Parabiago-Via per Cantalupo 114,2
1,1 Origgio Cantalupo-Parabiago-Via per Cantalupo 115,3
1,3 Cantalupo Via Zerbi 116,6

0,9 Cantalupo Nerviano-S.Ilario-Via Risorgimento 117,5
0,9 S.Ilario M.-Nerviano Nerviano-Via Guareschi 118,4
0,5 S.Ilario M.-Nerviano Nerviano-Via Guareschi 118,9

0,4 S.Ilario M.-Nerviano Nerviano-SP 109 119,3
2 Nerviano Nerviano-SP 109-Viale Giovanni XXIII 121,3

0,7 Nerviano Nerviano-SP 109-Viale Giovanni XXIII-Viale Piazza 122

0,2 Nerviano Nerviano-Viale Kennedy 122,2
0,5 Nerviano Via dei Boschi 122,7

ARRIVO : Nerviano via dei Boschi Oratorio M.M.D.C.           Ore 11.40 - 15.40


